RESOLUTION NO. 2018-0108

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

March 27, 2018

Appointment of Interim Independent Budget Analyst

BACKGROUND

- A. The City Council desires to appoint an Interim Independent Budget Analyst as the Independent Budget Analyst position is currently vacant.
- B. The City Council is charged with setting the level of compensation for the Interim Independent Budget Analyst.
- C. The City Council has concluded that the incumbent City Auditor, Jorge Oseguera, is qualified and capable of performing the duties of the Independent Budget Analyst.
- D. The City Council finds that the functions of the Office of the City Auditor, as directed by the City Council, and that of the Office of Independent Budget Analyst do not overlap or conflict, such that the current City Auditor can fully and faithfully discharge the duties of both offices.
- E. The City Council finds that the city's best interests are served by having Mr.

 Osequera fill the vacant independent budget analyst position on an interim basis.

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. Jorge Oseguera is hereby appointed to the position of Interim Independent Budget Analyst, effective March 27, 2018. Mr. Oseguera shall continue to serve as City Auditor.
- Section 2. Mr. Oseguera currently receives compensation and benefits as the City Auditor.

 There shall be no additional compensation or benefits for him as Interim

 Independent Budget Analyst.

Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on March 27, 2018, by the following vote:

Ayes: Members Ashby, Carr, Guerra, Hansen, Harris, Jennings, Schenirer and

Mayor Steinberg

Noes: None

Abstain: None

Absent: Member Warren

Attest:

The presence of an electronic signature certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy as approved by the Sacramento City Council.